
In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
THE STATE OF ARIZONA, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

THE INTER-TRIBAL COUNCIL OF ARIZONA, INC.;
ARIZONA ADVOCACY NETWORK; STEVE M.
GALLARDO; LEAGUE OF UNITED LATIN AMERICAN
CITIZENS ARIZONA; LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS
OF ARIZONA; PEOPLE FOR THE AMERICAN WAY
FOUNDATION; HOPI TRIBE; AND BERNIE ABEYTIA;
LUCIANO VALENCIA; ARIZONA HISPANIC
COMMUNITY FORUM; CHICANOS POR LA CAUSA;
FRIENDLY HOUSE; JESUS GONZALEZ; DEBBIE
LOPEZ; SOUTHWEST VOTER REGISTRATION
EDUCATION PROJECT; VALLE DEL SOL;
PROJECT VOTE; COMMON CAUSE; AND
GEORGIA MORRISON-FLORES,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari To The United
States Court Of Appeals For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
**PETITIONERS' REPLY TO THE
RESPONSE OF JESUS GONZALEZ, ET AL.**

—◆—
THOMAS C. HORNE
Attorney General of Arizona
DAVID R. COLE
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record
PAULA S. BICKETT
Chief Counsel, Civil Appeals
THOMAS M. COLLINS
Assistant Attorney General
1275 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
Phone (602) 542-3333
Fax (602) 542-8308
dave.cole@azag.gov
thomas.collins@azag.gov
Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. Respondents Do Not Substantially Address the Inconsistency Between This Court’s Elec- tions Clause Precedent and the Unique Ap- proach that the Ninth Circuit Undertook in This Case.....	1
II. The Honor System Endorsed by Respon- dents Provides No Protection for the Integ- rity of the Voting System.....	7
III. Proposition 200 Does Not Impose an Undue Burden on People Registering to Vote.....	8
IV. Respondents Misrepresent the Impact of Proposition 200	9
V. The Court Should Not Wait for Other Statutes to Be Challenged.....	13
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Ass'n of Comm. Orgs. for Reform Now (ACORN)</i> <i>v. Edgar</i> , 56 F.3d 791 (7th Cir. 1995)	2
<i>Ass'n of Comm. Orgs. for Reform Now (ACORN)</i> <i>v. Miller</i> , 129 F.3d 833 (6th Cir. 1997).....	3
<i>Charles H. Wesley Educational Foundation v.</i> <i>Cox</i> , 408 F.3d 1349 (11th Cir. 2005).....	4
<i>Crawford v. Marion County Election Board</i> , 553 U.S. 181 (2008).....	8
<i>Harkless v. Brunner</i> , 545 F.3d 445 (6th Cir. 2008)	3
<i>Project Vote v. Long</i> , 682 F.3d 331 (4th Cir. 2012)	3
<i>Purcell v. Gonzalez</i> , 549 U.S. 1 (2006)	13
<i>United States Students Association Foundation</i> <i>v. Land</i> , 546 F.3d 373 (6th Cir. 2008).....	4
<i>United States v. Missouri</i> , 535 F.3d 844 (8th Cir. 2008)	3
<i>Voting Rights Coal. v. Wilson</i> , 60 F.3d 1411 (9th Cir. 1995)	2
<i>Wyeth v. Levine</i> , 555 U.S. 555 (2009)	6

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. CONST. art. I, § 4 cl. 1 (Elections Clause)	1, 2, 3
U.S. CONST. art. VI, cl 2 (Supremacy Clause)	2
U.S. CONST. amend. X.....	2, 3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

STATUTES

42 U.S.C. § 1973ff.....6
42 U.S.C. § 1973gg-4 (NVRA)*passim*
42 U.S.C. §§ 15301-15545 (HAVA)5, 6
42 U.S.C. § 154835, 6
42 U.S.C. § 154845
Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 16-166(F) (Proposition 200)*passim*
